503206139 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252754

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
DENNIS GIESING					06/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	TARIS	TARIS BIOMEDICAL, INC.				
Street Address:	99 HAY	99 HAYDEN AVENUE, SUITE 100				
City:	LEXING	TON				
State/Country:	MASSA	CHU	SETTS			
Postal Code: 02421						
Application Number:			Number			
			Number			
Application Number:		14628				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		14628				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (() () () () () () () () () () () () ((404)8 • the e	3874			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided	(404)8 the e	3874 853-8806 e-mail address first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided	(404)8 the e ; if th 404.8 kevin.	3874 853-8806 e-mail address first; if that is un p at is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 .king@sutherland.com	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided	(404)8 <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH	3874 853-8806 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 king@sutherland.com IERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN I	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided { } {	(404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 E-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 .king@sutherland.com IERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN I PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided { } {	(404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	3874 853-8806 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 king@sutherland.com IERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN I	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided () () () () () () () () () ((404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 E-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 .king@sutherland.com IERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN L PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 29449-0184	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (pe sent to provided () () () () () () () () () ((404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 king@sutherland.com HERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN I PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided () () () () () () () () () ((404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 E-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 53-8068 .king@sutherland.com IERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN L PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 29449-0184	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (pe sent to provided () () () () () () () () () ((404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 53-8068 king@sutherland.com ERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN I PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 29449-0184 KEVIN W. KING	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA () provided () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	(404)8 <i>the e</i> 404.8 kevin. SUTH 999 P	853-8806 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 53-8068 king@sutherland.com ERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN L CACHTREE STREET, NE., SUIT NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 29449-0184 KEVIN W. KING /Kevin W. King/	nt via US		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis Giesing, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4421 SW Gull Point Drive, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64082, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a PCT international patent application entitled "Drug Delivery Systems and Methods for Treatment of Prostate," which was filed in the United States Receiving Office on September 3, 2013, under International Application No. PCT/US2013/057841, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/696,029, filed August 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, **TARIS Biomedical**, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 99 Hayden Avenue, Suite 100, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Dennis Giesing, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TARIS Biomedical, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said international application, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said international application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries therefor; in and to any U.S. national stage application, any divisions, continuations, and reissues of said U.S. national stage application, and TARIS Biomedical, Inc., hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said U.S. national stage application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to TARIS Biomedical, Inc. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of TARIS Biomedical, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **TARIS Biomedical, Inc.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said international application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **TARIS Biomedical, Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

22472957.1

500 - 1 1907 - 1

PATENT REEL: 035094 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TARIS Biomedical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dennis Giesing

STATE OF MULLIUSE COUNTY OF //

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Masterna on this 3 day of the way appeared Dennis Giesing, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Midua)/alla/la_ NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: August 2015-

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.: 29449-0146 (TB 126 PCT)

22472957.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2015